will expand and enhance the skills of the students and contribute to the development of 

administrators as leaders who will be better communicators, decision-makers, politically astute, 

and oriented toward the family and social climate of the community. 

Howard University is one of only two hundred forty-nine universities (249) to be designated as a 

Level One Research University by the Carnegie Foundation for the Advancement of Teaching.  

The core curriculum for the EAGLE program is designed to reflect such a high standard based on 

up-to-date knowledge from research and effective practice.